

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 291 of 1987

Appellant :- Om Prakash Tyagi And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Anil Malik

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker,J.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.

Sri Anil Malik, learned counsel for the appellant no.3 submits that some of the accused persons have already expired.

Sri Amit Sinha, learned A.G.A. for the State.

This appeal is of the year 1987, but till date record of the trial Court has not been received.

Registry to summon the record, get the paper book prepared and list this appeal for final in the month of January 2020.

On the next date, Registry shall also submit a report about the bailable warrant issued against the appellants.

Order Date :- 21.10.2019

A. Tripathi/AKK