



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 291 of 1987

Om Prakash Tyagi And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Mohan Chandra, Anil Mullick
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 44

**HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.
HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.**

1. Vide communication dated 09.10.2019, the learned CJM, Ghaziabad has reported that appellant nos. 1 and 2 namely Om Prakash Tyagi and Subodh are dead.
2. Accordingly, the appeal filed on behalf of those appellants is abated.
3. Sri Anil Mullick has appeared on behalf of the sole appellant no.3 - Dinesh. He prays for accommodation.
4. This is an old appeal. Paperbook is ready.
5. Accordingly, list this case on 30.10.2025.
6. Subject to time availability hearing may not be adjourned any further.

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)

September 12, 2025

Abhilash