



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 291 of 1987**

Om Prakash Tyagi And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anil Mullick, Mohan Chandra  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 48**

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.**

**HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

1. Case is passed over for a day on the illness slip of Mr. Anil Mullick, learned counsel for the appellant.
2. List this case peremptorily on 16.03.2026.
3. It is made clear that on the next date of listing, the matter shall not be adjourned as the instant criminal appeal is pending since 1987.

**(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)**

**February 24, 2026**

Saurabh