



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 291 of 1987

Om Prakash Tyagi And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anil Mullick, Mohan Chandra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 45

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.**

(Criminal Misc. Application No.2 of 2025)

1. Learned A.G.A. for the State prayed for four weeks' time to file reply.
2. Let him file reply, as prayed.
3. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
4. List this appeal on 23.07.2026.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

April 30, 2026
Atul